Law Office of Joseph P. Howard, LLC

By: Joseph P. Howard, Esquire

1920 Fairfax Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 Phone 856-282-1318

Fax 856-457-8160 jhoward@jph-law.com

Attorney for Owner

In the matter of : Before the United States

Environmental Protection Agency

LEFEVRE STREET SUPERFUND SITE: EPA DOCKET NO.

2710 Lefevre Street Philadelphia, PA 19137 CERCLA-03-2022-0129LL

MAS MANAGEMENT, LLC,

1636 Ridge Avenue Unit #1 : PROCEEDING UNDER SECTION
Philadelphia, PA 19130 : 107(l) OF THE COMPREHENSIVE

ENVIRONMENTAL, RESPONSE, COMPENSATION, AND

: LIABILITY ACT OF 1980, AS mer : AMENDED, 42 U.S.C. § 9607(l)

Owner

MAS Management, LLC's Response to U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Request

to Perfect a Superfund Lien of the Property

CERTIFCATION OF SERVICE

I, Joseph Howard, Esq., did cause a copy of said brief in the above reference matter to be delivered by email and by first class mail to:

Mr. Robert S. Hasson Senior Assistant Regional Counsel, Region III United States Environmental Protection Agency Four Penn Center 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Phildelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2852 EMAIL: hasson.robert@epa.gov

Law Office of Joseph P. Howard, LLC

Date: December 16, 2022

/s/ Joseph Howard

Joseph P. Howard, Esquire *Attorney for Owner*